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Hoosier Lottery Retailer Promotion with Lassus

WHAT: LASSUSGO Rewards members who purchase any 7s Family Scratch-off ($2 Sapphire
7s, $5 Ruby 7s, $10 Emerald 7s, and $20 Diamond 7s) will be entered in the sweepstakes for a
chance to win one of three Spring into Fun prize packs. Self-Service sales excluded. Drawing
conducted and prizes awarded by Lassus. Three prize packs awarded across entries from all
stores.

PRIZES: Three Spring into Fun Prize Packs: Each Prize Pack includes $200 Lassus gift card,
$200 in Hoosier Lottery Scratch-offs, one Yeti Cooler Tundra Haul, two GCI Roadtrip Rocker
chairs, one Hikentur Collapsible wagon, and JBL Flip speaker.

WHEN: February 17, 2026 — April 6, 2026

RESTRICTIONS: Must be 18 or older to play and participate in this promotion. Valid at
participating Lassus Handy Dandy locations only. Self-service purchases not eligible for entry.
Lassus Handy Dandy is responsible for conducting this promotion within the above restrictions.
If you wish to report noncompliance with this promotion, please contact Hoosier Lottery
customer service at 1-800-955-6886. Rules will be posted on www.lassus.com for players to
view. Drawing conducted and prizes awarded by Lassus.

WHERE: Participating Lassus Handy Dandy locations listed below.

Retailer
# Retailer Name Address City Zip

201890 Lassus Handy Dandy #48 1276 First Street Huntington 46750
202310 Lassus Handy Dandy #37 1610 Northland Blvd Fort Wayne 46825
202311 Lassus Handy Dandy #38 3220 N. Anthony Blvd. Fort Wayne 46805
203003 Lassus Handy Dandy #40 4987 N Sr 13 Leesburg 46538
203367 Lassus Handy Dandy #33 702 S Buffalo St Warsaw 46580
204610 Lassus Handy Dandy #29 1001 W Pike St Goshen 46526
721260 Lassus Bros. Oil #30 516 N Main St Columbia City = 46725
721262 Lassus Bros. Oil #21 245 N Main St Avilla 46710
721263 Lassus Bros. Oil #20 1114 W 7th St Auburn 46706
721266 Lassus Bros. Oil #32 12010 Us Hwy 24 W Fort Wayne 46814
721268 Lassus Bros. Oil #28 633 Broadway New Haven 46774
721270 Lassus Bros. Oil #23 901 W Coliseum Blvd Fort Wayne 46808
721271 Lassus Bros. Oil #16 5917 Lima Rd Fort Wayne 46818
721272 Lassus Bros. Oil #15 5545 Stellhorn Rd Fort Wayne 46815

721273 Lassus Bros. Oil #14 1630 Spy Run Ave Fort Wayne 46805


http://www.lassus.com/

721276
727998
751946
754339
758705
764436
764437
764718
765994
774756
780954
782536
784144
784876
784934

Lassus Bros. Oil #6
Lassus Handy Dandy #34
Lassus Bros. Oil #5
Lassus Handy Dandy #36
Lassus Handy Dandy #35
Lassus/handy Dandy #43
Lassus/handy Dandy #39
Lassus Handy Dandy #44
Lassus Handy Dandy #42
Lassus Handy Dandy #49
Lassus Handy Dandy #7
Lassus Handy Dandy #46
Lassus Handy Dandy #45
Lassus Handy Dandy #41
Lassus Handy Dandy #47

2239 North Clinton Street
9026 N Us Hwy 24 East
6111 Bluffton
777 Parker Street
400 North Main, Sr 9
8724 Us Highway 24 West
10225 lllinois Road
100 Us Hwy 6 West
7405 Maplecrest Road
556 S Main St
3604 W. Jefferson
8830 Coldwater Road
1900 Plaza Drive
10040 Lima Rd
3610 East Dupont Rd

Fort Wayne
Roanoke
Fort Wayne
Warsaw
Wolcottville
Fort Wayne
Fort Wayne
Ligonier
Fort Wayne
Churubusco
Fort Wayne
Fort Wayne
Warsaw
Fort Wayne
Fort Wayne

All retailer promotions are subject to change or cancellation at any time.

46805
46783
46809
46580
46795
46804
46814
46767
46835
46723
46804
46825
46580
46818
46825



