



Hoosier Lottery Retailer Promotion with Lassus

WHAT: LASSUSGO Rewards members who purchase any 7s Family Scratch-off (\$2 Sapphire 7s, \$5 Ruby 7s, \$10 Emerald 7s, and \$20 Diamond 7s) will be entered in the sweepstakes for a chance to win one of three Spring into Fun prize packs. Self-Service sales excluded. Drawing conducted and prizes awarded by Lassus. Three prize packs awarded across entries from all stores.

PRIZES: Three Spring into Fun Prize Packs: Each Prize Pack includes \$200 Lassus gift card, \$200 in Hoosier Lottery Scratch-offs, one Yeti Cooler Tundra Haul, two GCI Roadtrip Rocker chairs, one Hikentur Collapsible wagon, and JBL Flip speaker.

WHEN: February 17, 2026 – April 6, 2026

RESTRICTIONS: Must be 18 or older to play and participate in this promotion. Valid at participating Lassus Handy Dandy locations only. Self-service purchases not eligible for entry. Lassus Handy Dandy is responsible for conducting this promotion within the above restrictions. If you wish to report noncompliance with this promotion, please contact Hoosier Lottery customer service at 1-800-955-6886. Rules will be posted on www.lassus.com for players to view. Drawing conducted and prizes awarded by Lassus.

WHERE: Participating Lassus Handy Dandy locations listed below.

Retailer #	Retailer Name	Address	City	Zip
201890	Lassus Handy Dandy #48	1276 First Street	Huntington	46750
202310	Lassus Handy Dandy #37	1610 Northland Blvd	Fort Wayne	46825
202311	Lassus Handy Dandy #38	3220 N. Anthony Blvd.	Fort Wayne	46805
203003	Lassus Handy Dandy #40	4987 N Sr 13	Leesburg	46538
203367	Lassus Handy Dandy #33	702 S Buffalo St	Warsaw	46580
204610	Lassus Handy Dandy #29	1001 W Pike St	Goshen	46526
721260	Lassus Bros. Oil #30	516 N Main St	Columbia City	46725
721262	Lassus Bros. Oil #21	245 N Main St	Avilla	46710
721263	Lassus Bros. Oil #20	1114 W 7th St	Auburn	46706
721266	Lassus Bros. Oil #32	12010 Us Hwy 24 W	Fort Wayne	46814
721268	Lassus Bros. Oil #28	633 Broadway	New Haven	46774
721270	Lassus Bros. Oil #23	901 W Coliseum Blvd	Fort Wayne	46808
721271	Lassus Bros. Oil #16	5917 Lima Rd	Fort Wayne	46818
721272	Lassus Bros. Oil #15	5545 Stellhorn Rd	Fort Wayne	46815
721273	Lassus Bros. Oil #14	1630 Spy Run Ave	Fort Wayne	46805

721276	Lassus Bros. Oil #6	2239 North Clinton Street	Fort Wayne	46805
727998	Lassus Handy Dandy #34	9026 N Us Hwy 24 East	Roanoke	46783
751946	Lassus Bros. Oil #5	6111 Bluffton	Fort Wayne	46809
754339	Lassus Handy Dandy #36	777 Parker Street	Warsaw	46580
758705	Lassus Handy Dandy #35	400 North Main, Sr 9	Wolcottville	46795
764436	Lassus/handy Dandy #43	8724 Us Highway 24 West	Fort Wayne	46804
764437	Lassus/handy Dandy #39	10225 Illinois Road	Fort Wayne	46814
764718	Lassus Handy Dandy #44	100 Us Hwy 6 West	Ligonier	46767
765994	Lassus Handy Dandy #42	7405 Maplecrest Road	Fort Wayne	46835
774756	Lassus Handy Dandy #49	556 S Main St	Churubusco	46723
780954	Lassus Handy Dandy #7	3604 W. Jefferson	Fort Wayne	46804
782536	Lassus Handy Dandy #46	8830 Coldwater Road	Fort Wayne	46825
784144	Lassus Handy Dandy #45	1900 Plaza Drive	Warsaw	46580
784876	Lassus Handy Dandy #41	10040 Lima Rd	Fort Wayne	46818
784934	Lassus Handy Dandy #47	3610 East Dupont Rd	Fort Wayne	46825

All retailer promotions are subject to change or cancellation at any time.